BRACING METHODS NOTE MAIN FLOOR PLAN NOTES CPG DBA
A EXTERIOR BRACING CS-PF PER IRC R602.10 777777777 EXTERIOR BRACING PFH (SEE DETAILS) PER IRC R602.10.5 ' 1.22  EXPOSED TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL.
FOR CS-PF ABOVE: WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS OVER ) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL
BAND JOIST OR RIM JOIST WITH MINIMUM LAP OF 9-1/4". ATTACH SHEATHING WITH ERsssssssy  EXTERIOR WALL BRACING 3/8" PANEL THICKNESS OSB WITH 212 2X6 STUD WALL
MINIMUM 8D COMMON NAILS AT 3" O.C. AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BAND/RIM JOIST 24/0 STRUCTURAL PANEL SPAN RATING. 1-3/8" MIN PEN, &d CONFORM TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL
= : FASTENERS AT 4" FOR PANEL EDGES AND 12" IN FIELD. RESIDENTIAL CODE OR ATTACHED 2.31  SIX SIDED TUB ASSEMBLY INCLUDING THERMOPLY ON
77777 EXTERIOR BRACING CS-WSP PER IRC R602.10 INSTALL BLOCKING AT BASE AND TOP OF WINDOW ENGINEER SPECIFICATIONS WHERE EXTERIOR WALL TO 2” ABOVE TOP OF TUB DECK OR
REROR0x ~ EXTERIOR BRACING WSP PER IRC R602.10 (INCLUDES PARTIAL e INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR WALLS ARE APPLICABLE. TUB,/SHOWER UNIT
PATIELS PIER TG X092 10.5-2) ASSUMED LOAD BEARING) ALL UNMARKED HEADERS SHALL BE 2.32  INSULATE CANTILEVER AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO S | lMMI I
2SS AL .
U2ZZ227Z227772777]  INTERIOR BRACING LIB PER IRC R602.10 - A MINIMUM #2 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH BLOCKING
MINIMUM LIB LENGTH PER 2018 IRC TABLE R602.10.5: 55-0 (2)2 X 10 ON LOAD BEARING
55" - 8' TALL WALL HEIGHT WALLS. 2.41 CURB STAIR SYSTEM WITH OPEN HANDRAILS H O M E S
62" - 9 TALL WALL HEIGHT
69" - 10' TALL WALL HEIGHT 18-8" 140" 224" DETAILS AND NOTES: 2513 STUDS BETWEEN WINDOW UNITS 120 SE 30TH ST.
STEEL BEAM FLANGE WIDTH EULL HEIGHT 6 x 6 CEDAR POST ON igsggﬁhﬁgl_TYEvc\;/ﬁEHs.lg(\év%?g\évs ARE 3.46 EI?ITSI—CI:%_US,\T?E WITH STONE VENEER. SEE PLAN FOR LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
W10X15 - 4" ' SIMPSON ABUGE POST BASE, TYP WINDOW FALL PROTECTION ' 816-246-6700
W10X17 - 4.01" D HIx T2 K REQUIREMENTS TO COMPLY WITH 5.05 HOSE BIBB
= 252}{'(8)';5225-(2;6 LY WITH IRC 6.42 HVAC FLOOR OPENING. HEADER OFF FLOOR JOISTS
_T 1
™ z = R311.7. THE MAXIMUM RISER AS REQUIRED. BUMP TRUSSES AS NECESSARY FOR COPYRIGHT 2017
- G.T. =<'_ HEIGHT OF STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT HVAC ACCESS THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY SUMMI
3 L T EXCEED 7-3/4" AND THE TREADS 6.51 1'~10°X3'~0" MINIMUM ATTIC ACCESS WITH 3/4” INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND 15 INTENDED FOR USE
< VERED PATIO e e A0 R 2018 KA1 R 1) BACKER BOARD AND 2 LATCHES. BUMP TRUSSES SPECIFIGATIONS A0 DESIONS, ‘NoLUDING. TH
= G.T.BEARING S SELF CLOSING DEVICES ARE FOR ATTIC ACCESS. SPACES ARE PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT REGISTERED
& @ REQUIRED FOR GARAGE TO 7.21  DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE. INSTALL PER 10 CPG, INC.  ANv REPRODUCTION, USE. O
2 _ : Q : , * DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREI
= SIS g'%EELtQSLﬁE%%RQTngSgORS- MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIREPLACE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT FROM CPG. ING.
~ Al i ” 2
6 TYP. 188" 140" = 114" 110" MINIMUM OF SCHEDULE 40. PLATFORM DIMENSIONS 7 3” TALL, 37" WIDE, 16 BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT 3
-‘r DEEP. INSTALL INSULATION AND AIR BARRIER BEHIND
- | o - " - N N /;\LOCATE UNDER HEADER STUE?\ KLocA'TE UNDER HEADER STUDS " ENERGY REQUIREMENTS SHALL PLATFORM.
I I END CONDITION #1 24" 46 1/4 2-101/2"  2-101/2"  2-101/2 46 1/4 6-0 124 8-0 3.7 3/ 3-41/2 113 CONFORM TO THE IRC CHAPTER 11. 241  OPEN HANDRAILS
g RETURN PANEL 5.5 1/4" , LOCATE UNDER HEADER STUDS —}. 2.32 END CONDITION #1 24" SECURITY SHALL CONFORM TO IRC '
| 7 \ 765 Tr RETURN PANEL RIWGKCBRC. 7.64 LINE OF BALCONY ABOVE ADDRESS:
e \~ ’’’’’ O 1 I e [ @M-34 o4 vy [t Nl A e e R I [ R TR . POINT WILL BE PROVIDED TO A 20 7.7 égLleCLIJ_I)ESIEEEHIRNgEESD SOLID CORE WITH 1525 SW GEORGETOWN DR.
7\ 2=z 4)| 2666 FIX OR 4036 SUIDER EGRES 3060 $H EGRESS AESE FOOT CONCRETE ENCASED - '
i (2)#2 2X10 FLUSH BWL 1 NS \ )@ 8 H 31161 X 114" GLU-L 7' H s @ Bl H ELECTRODE (FOOTING REBAR) FOR 788 CHANGE IN FLOORING MATERIAL LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64082
/ - - : : — : : v THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE i )
P ¥ | 2) #2:2%40 CONTINUQUS L_J < 6o x 65 & (213 : ORN\—(5)2 x 411 \ #2-7 x 10 CHNTINUOUS 2 3 (2)#2 2X1D FLUSH GROUNDING ELECTRODE 8.14 24" CABINET + 24" OVERHANG WITH LEGS. VERIFY
M NAIL JOIST TO o | @D v P AT SHpER S| e sWRIT e r®2x4 LG50 *T) CONDUCTOR (UFER GROUND). LOCATION WITH PERSONAL BUILDER.
- - - . _ - 2 { _ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS
§ 7 SUBFLOOR WITH 8D & TP ™ R ) D|1/2 TP WILL BE PROVIDED IN 8.44 BENCH WITH COAT HOOKS
z NAILS @ 3" OC IN THIS o | 112" | ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION
% AREA 0 N - 8.45 DROP ZONE/CHARGING STATION
E © b B | BREAKFAST & . ] TQHEN | S| FLEX H oo B/ R315.
S5 1-6 z T 9C o< / 9 200 o @16'0.C ‘ . THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
%2 CAN S ' = 8-0 : 40" op I 5 9L CANT. | 3 IS REQUIRED TO BE SEALED(2018
5 f ' % e \; AN A Max. 4|5 i | = 5 ‘ X IRC SECTION N1102.4.1 AND TABLE —
2y INSTALL SKEWED 'E z |z z e e e = |(DIO = xS @32 = N1102.4.1.1). ~
3o = G |z Z " o | Sl X Ss DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER 3
% X JOIST HANGERS PER ° OZq LIVING ROOM By % = % - < | . S g 55 &, ’ :
58 MANUFACTURERS i & S35 T oc NIES 2 023 Eu . & < LE g & SE BOXES AND BUILDING CAVITIES ¢
SPECS 2 NLE e £ : e CllEsl—T] o35 Ee L - ——— — 3 52 Sl g 33 USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED 0]
© ' 5e9 3 z 55| X Yo OWOw \Yj\ FLATISLAND | sz |alsw|f rwagae 2k 6.1 1/4" (2018 IRC SECTION N1103.2.2) m m
L X X & T T N ] L < =! T3 = O o #2 2X10 @
Z n p:3 b:3 o x N = z & Pru——
FRAMING DETAIL ABOVE 'E 3N 2 3 = S o X \22\ 0 g I}y i QC FLOOR PLANS: LLI L ¢
kI : \ I L= A e = x2
= S % H S S 32 T g P%e
EXTERIOR WALL sl —1|s 1) - 5 @2 xa— |~ of|| . & Qo x oL Fey& & ol & IRC 507. < >
i x| Y . % M o \[E2 & 80H = U) LU
o 4|_6|l 3|_5|| N ™ © 7 7 O = o 4 & OF ******* o ALL CANTILIEVERS SHALL HAVE AT m
© SHEATHING PER ) =P (42 x4 < 2 [ QS E <= 6.78" 2% GLUUAM FLUSHa L z\'. LEAST A 3:1 BACK SPAN L] o<
PLAN (3)2 x 61| | B ol [N B S| = \ A MINIMUM OF DOUBLE JOIST o
: 644" \, 7-41/2" 486 3-10" 20" O 741 A NS @)2x4 O
~ &l ' bl ¢ oo k| 2 ] UNDER EACH BEARING WALL IS I Z =
& \ A - . $2-2 x 10 e X N SIS A S REQUIRED. Y N
B T 0 we S = L N—(d2x4 ENTRY . & 7 @
_ | 2X6STUDWALL—T, L BLNC - 2y #2-2x3p DROPPED- S REF sy [ZPPXYENTRY g~ - ALL WALLS UNDER 12' SHALL BE O LéJ —
N NON-8T &N L N &R & 9 BA DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2 2X4 STUDS <
= | |_ Il ol 10 < z T 2 AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT <~ O
. e 13 "D ~)ZXT— [ o) z C.
iy | R BsH @24 i) S Tt > CONTINUOUS (UNLESS OTHERWISE = LU
| I~ N\ |l | #3-2x < NOTED). =
[ X 5, 2 M \ =3 FLUSIfI \ = m
28X 68 — 5 G #2-2x10 PANTRY N ©
r———— N DINING @ 16" 0.C ~o9c I #2-2x10/ || - .2 \ ALL WALLS 12' AND OVER SHALL BE LL
——— 7 a 3" SCH 40 | e a3 ||@teoc]d] s 5<% \ DOUGLAS FIR #2 (M-12) LUMBER 2x6 %)
> — 2-8" % STEEL | . 9/C. : = RENA. N\ D) STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULL HEIGHT LL]
5 . = N COLUMNz = = < &2 = .|  CONTINUOUS (UNLESS OTHERWISE Y
== - : s ) e 3 o)
¥ L | | 24D FOYER T ‘_52 o T | R/ TS Ao — — — — — — — — RS A TS A LA _— Y S AGH S i <
_ il : OPENTO ABOVE =, | & = 2 Q1R #2-2x 10 . | EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING SHALL
. N B &3 L2 3 — TV T2k 4= 2 BE AS FOLLOWS:
N N R i Sy —— — = & 5° = IR £2) 105" o 3-10" 211 T4 = 5534 ' . |
= 3= =<Ir AP N -~ = I : U L x g% 1 AN - = I 3n .
e ITT e (8| ormemns 2 8 RN [T -
BWL 2 i UPH R 5 Q FROM ABOVE Q G.T.BEARING e < ToRYL 8% @ -
R} Tl | = b S FROM ABOVE ¥ a et S|,  %e | 1" THICK OSB FOR METHOD CS-PF.
() #2 |x 1| | (2)#2-2 X\? 2 (2) #2 2X12 ‘ s || 2 ZG T BEARILG : /_(3)2 x4 SPECIFIED THICKNESS OF OSB
30X 68 : —CONTCORNER.TQ-CORNE | = ;E = - SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERNEATH PROFESSIONAL SEAL:
2640 FIX 5520 TRANS ; _ = W10X15 STEEL BEAM CONTINUOUS ~ 3" DIA. SCH 40 ' LP LAP SIDING AND/OR
2ix s CONTINUOUS STUD—| o @ 85" H. 512 | TRIg'E-_'GG.-S h X NE S CAR GARAGE STEEL COL. | ENGINEERED BRACED WALL
WALL FULL HEIGHT > ' | : | \/O ** REFER TO PLOT PLAN FOR FOUNDATION ELEVATION HEIGHTS ** : PANELS.
N Mle | | |y S-3' DA scH40 P
= ' — =" "
_ 8 COVERED X \ STEEL COL. B ! | ] LP PANEL SIDING - 7/16" GROOVED
= N_—G.T.BEARIN N NOTE: 5/8" FIRE RATED GYP. BD | | % SHALL BE EQUIVALENT TO 2" THICK
PEREH =~ & ON GARAGE WALLS ADJACENT R | | | < 5 OSB. OSB MAY BE OMITTED
CUNCUTT G 7 TO LIVING AREAS, CEILINGS, — [ : : = UNDERNEATH 7/16" GROOVED
[ BEAMS, AND WALLS. |- L. | N PANEL SIDING IN AREAS REQUIRING
i o [0 2 #2:2 x 10 -G.T. BEARING 2 | : & THICK OSB.
w A / x|O
[90)
S = | ol (7 B I INSTALL FASTENERS AND NAILING
) ../@ L G.T.BEARING a; | G.T. BEARING PATTERN PER 2018 IRC SECTION EVERSTEAD IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
& - YR 16 Y i G.T. 1128 R602.10. STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS
= ' | ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
& | _1G.7.BEARING GIRDER TRUSS BEARING: GENERAL NOTES WERE PRODUCED BY OTHERS.
GT : MIN. STUD PACK OF (4) 2 x 4 OR (4)
¥ > : 2 x 6 DOUGLAS FIR LARCH #2
HEADER OFF JOISTS BWL 3 2y EI dr 1B (DEPENDING ON WALL THICKNESS) WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH IRC R312.2 FOR FALL EVERSTEAD
N | BELOW EACH BEARING POINT OF PROTECTION. 600 SW JEFFERSON SUITE 300
AS NECESSARY . NN G.T. BEARING—\\ (2) #2-2x 10 L EACH GIRDER TRUSS, UNLESS LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063
5 S—: [ OTHERWISE NOTED. STUD PACKS ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, INTERIOR BEARING WALLS, AND 816-399-4901
< ; (2)#2 2 X 12 CONT 8X8' O.H.D. _ SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN TO INTERIOR BRACED WALLS ARE AT 16" 0.C. UNLESS NOTED
@ CORNER-TO-CORNER = S UPPORTING NEVBER. OTHERWISE.
V777 16/X8' O.H.D. PROVIDE 2X SOLID BLOCKING ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING, NON-BRACED,
SUPPORT BELOW ALL POINT LOADS NON-CABINET WALLS ARE ALLOWED AT 24" O.C.
CONTINUOUS TO BEARING
STRUCTURE AND/OR FOUNDATION ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING ARE PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
BELOW. :
4I_6 3/4" 6I_3 1/4" 4|-2|l 2I_2Il 2|_6I| 2'_6" 2'_10" 2I_O|l 16!_0“ 2I_O|l " 8|_0|l 1|_6I| O TRUSSES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DRAWN BY.
\ . M.N.S.
BWL C S e o CASCADE DIMENSIONAL LUMBER IS LABELED PER INDUSTRY STANDARD
HEADER OFF JOISTS 15'-0" 100" 20'-0" 10'-0" GLU-LAMS SHALL BE: DF 24F-V4 - TERMINOLOGY. ACTUAL LUMBER SIZING IS EXPECTED TO VARY
FOR OPEN CHASE WESTERN PER VENDOR.
AS NECESSARY BWL B PROVIDE FULL BEARING FOR
250" 300" OPTION SELECTED HVAC DUCTWORK RUNNING THROUGH THE ATTIC SPACE ISSUE DATE
SHALL BE HUNG FROM ABOVE TO ALLOW COMPLETE :
t 55'0" BWL A INSULATION SURROUND. 08.24.21
: I
A 9 H @ =) PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL CEILING JUMPS FOR INSULATION.
o = © _1
| « ,
L] IRC TABLE N1102.1.2 (R402.1.2> INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT (PARTIALD RELEASE FOR 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL OVER 12" SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2. SHEET NUMBER:
. - CONSTRUCTION
Z-T0 A=z L Digitally signed
# b GLAZED MASS . ¢ CRAWL SPACE AS NOTED ON PLANS REVIEW SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHOW ON PLANS
CLIMATE | FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT CEILING |wOOD FRAME WALL FLOOR BASEMENT ™ |SLAB R-VALUE . Devel t Servi
ZONE U-FACTOR® | U-FACTOR FENESSJGRQILON R-VALUE R-VALUE RX/AALLLUE R-VALUE | WALL R-VALUE | & DEPTH R_%/AALLLUE by Kim Brennan LEBS SUMMIT. MISSOURI ARE TO BE CONSIDERED RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY. FINAL
H\/AC DETAIL Reason: Release Kim B PLACEMENT IS TO BE DETERMINED BY MUNICIPAL
4 EXCEPT .
VARINE 32 55 40 49 20 OR 13+5 8/13 19 10/13 10,2 FT 10/13 for Construction IMm brennan REQUIREMENTS.
SCALE: 1747 = 10 Date: 2022.01.20 WINDOW SIZES ARE WRITTEN IN FEET AND INCHES PER
10:41:41-06'00" M A I N F L D D R P L A N INDUSTRY STANDARDS. EX: 3050 SH = 3'-0" X 5'-0" SINGLE o
HUNG, 3066 FIX = 3'-0" X 6'-6" FIXED.
SCALE: 174" = 1'-0"
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